© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com  T2062_T496_COTS • 10/19/2012 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Meets or exceeds EIA standard 535BAACC
• Halogen-free epoxy
• Patented fuse assembly which protects against short circuit
mode
• DLA (DSCC) Drawing 04053 Available

The KEMET SPICE program is freeware intended to aid design engineers in analyzing the performance of these capacitors over
frequency, temperature, ripple, and DC bias conditions.
Ordering Information
T 496 X 227 M 010 B T 61 10
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Failure Rate/
Design Lead Material Performance ESR Packaging
(C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
Fail
Safe
B, C,
D, X
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of
zeros.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
004 = 4 V
006 = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
015 = 15 V
020 = 20 V
025 = 25 V
035 = 35 V
050 = 50 V
B = 0.1%/1,000
hours
C = 0.01%/1,000
hours
D = 0.001%/
1,000 hours
Z = Non-Weibull
Graded
T = 100% Matte
Tin (Sn) Plated
H = Standard
Solder Coated
(SnPb 5% Pb
minimum)
C = Hot Solder
Dipped
K = Solder
Fused
61 = Surge None
62 = Surge @
25°C after Weibull
63 = Surge -55°C
and +85°C after
Weibull
64 = Surge -55°C
and +85°C before
Weibull
10 =
Standard
20 = Low
Blank = 7"
Reel
7280 = 13"
Reel
04053- 001 B
Drawing Number Dash Number Reliability Grade
See Part Number List B = 0.1%/1,000 hours